regulations prescribed by the Secretary of Crime Control and Public Safety, as follows: to 

general officers, and commanders of divisions, corps, groups, brigades, regiments, separate 

battalions, squadrons or similar organizations, not to exceed two hundred and twenty-five 

dollars ($225.00); to commanding officers of companies, batteries, troops, detachments and 

similar units not to exceed two hundred dollars ($200.00); to executive officers, adjutants, plans 

and training officers, logistical officers and commissioned officers in comparable assignments